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HOI CIA 81NH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NA'M . . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION , 

PO. BOX 5435. ARLJNGTON. VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 703-560-0058 

POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM 
(Two Copies) 

IV # 5-<£ 7!-L 
VEWL.# ------
1-171 __ Yes..:..., __ ~c 

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are 
or were formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, 
so that eligibility for u.S. admission via the Orderly 
Departure Program can be established . 

./'-

1. APPLICANT IN VIETNAM __ -:lE=---=--__ _ 
Last Middle First 

Current Address HAM TAN \~LlAtJ HAl , SOU.I~ Jl~TN4H 

Date of Birth Ol! D 1 I 1440 Place of Birth __ ---I.II!~A1"---------
• 

Prev; ous Occupa t; on (before 1975) __ ..r...'HI..I.A~d~O...!...~=---____________ _ 
(Rank & Position) ~ 

TIME SPENT IN RE-EOUCATI0N CN1P Oates : From ~ /75 To 
-~i~=--- ---------2. 

3. SPONSOR I S NAME: 
Name 

·Yd I AI2. L "oJ fr To N. 7" £- 'fA ~ 7 hoI/ 
Address & Telephone I 

4. ~AHES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U. S. 

Name, Address & Telephone Relationship 

(; C fer ~ ltiM/. 

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the 
ODP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), 
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the U.S. who are 
eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form I-130 
must do so. 

Date Prepared: 
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\ {f' }J~~ ~ONt(-
5. NAME OF \!j I NC I PAL AP PL I CANT (P A) : -"7':"'''7''--:--:"------:-:-------

(Listed on page 1) 

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATICNSH!? "'"'r"'\ 
.-.J 

. ?A . 

"v AI 

;V~£~ ~A-C it -ru'i~T lo(t5/ Ito WI'FE. , 

A 

Ot/l7 /~ 5 ~~ t£ ~~c.. ~~J+-

if ,..\ 
tltA-fJ -t>"r Ol/ .tA I ,g SOAJ c.. TWt',,) 

A 

.... ; ~H ±) tit LE- otI .fA / (,g ~()tJ L rWI'I\..) 

A 

TH-AfJH Tl.iiJM r/!Jj O~ / ~ .b~ ~E 
'" 

0)/ Dl1/71- J)AU~. \,E rJ tJ:.o. c. LAN 

: 

I 
!I 

I 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above) 

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 





'l 
~~,~ ~ ~ _l~LL-.. ' ~ 

~----.~-.--. -
31 ~ ~ ~ ~,:R_?k' ~:~ I~I . QtL1:}d.{ 

~M~ ~~ ~ 6 ~~ ~'/~ _' _ ~ 
ttie fv i05q~qg _ 

U.s. C. L. :# ~ I 0 5 
( 

~~I. '74 ~ t..o J: - \34-. 

aJ~~ f~~ ~N ~ J~T ~ ~ 
41 ~ I f 

\?A:1) CUn ~ ~Q- ~ t\~.t)/, ~ S6jiO~136 
~fR~~~~~. 
~~;k ~ ~~ a~~~ ~~" ~~l...J 
~ l1~·l=V ~ 5~6 7 fO 

-U, S. e.g. =tt ~ loS-

\s.t-~ :l=- - \ I ~ ~- ~ :r: ~ 1 ~ 4-



· tzU"t" 1M' • t: 

& 4 . 4. q; ;; 

$ , g '1 or 

-----. ------ '~ -... ....----...... 
-'~ . .--........ .... -----. 

1M, i't j\OvK ~ tt 
:;555 ~ ~-nk)~D 
ArvY~ ) \If' ~c22 bY-

4#A :z ; 

-



---.-.-... ---,------------~----

.... 
. ... ~; ...... ~ ~.'~":"';"> 

",.- .) ~~''''''''J.''' __ ''- ,l' ~ )0. ."~ • 

. ':''\,?''''l~A.~''''- :~. ,':" " 



_ . 
." 

~~- ~ %-~ t: 5(t ~ -1)1] ~ ~ 

- al~ ~ <A'- li l~~\ -
( I 

- ~~1~ ~~ r ~ -
-~ct~ fho~ ~~ 
l~ ~i t.<> ~ ) ~ 1J~ + ~ 
--I-+J j~ \~ ~) -

! J" 4 



,,~-. ' 

,,1 INTAKE "FO~ 
MAU DON VE LY L~CH 

APPLIC~~T FOR ORDERLY DEPARTURE PBOr.~HRAAMM~· ________________ ~ __________________ __ 

NA.."1E (TEN) 

DATE,PLACE OF BIRTH 
(N~~,NdI SINH DE) 

SEX (N~1I1 hay NU) 

'/:i 
Last (Ten Ho) 

Ol 
Month (Thang) 

,Male (Narn) : 

~~RITAL STATUS . Single (Doc than): 
('rinh trang gia dinh): 

ADD?ESS IN VIETN~~ ... 
(Oi a chi tai \l'N) 

Middle (Giua) 
01 

Day (Ngay) Year (Narn) 

L 

Female (N1.i): 

Married (co lap gia dinh) :/1. 

POLITICAL PRISO~ER (Co la Tu bi:1h tai v~~ hay khong) : Yes (Co): YES No {Khang} : 

_ 'tor .. ~-

To (Den) : ~ ~ 1M-
I 

PUKE OF RE-EDUCATION: HAM :[At\ :It:H)AH 'H8i j~~ V{tTNA'--L,M-'--__ _ 
c.;..\!? (TR.~I TU ) 

?osi~ion{Chuc Vu): Date (Na!7l) : 

(1'::-ong chinn phu ~l:n 

A?PLIC.~TION FOR O.D.P:Yes rCa) :'J(,s IV :.1u.,,:,ber(so ho so) :IV 5267j;( ~o(Khong}: 

SPONSOR/?£LATIVE" , J 

(Ten, Dia chi~ Than Man 
hay Nguoi Bao Tr6) I J '£! P'" C - ,j< " y T' 

U.S. CITIZEN :~Co quoc tich Hoa Ky): ~ES 

RELATIONSHIP WITH 

DATE 

No (Khong) : 
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I. " 
NAME 01' PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) :_......:i........:t;.......:-;~....II\..::.j~(A-*Q.:::.(,~j)"'-lO'-Lh~IU:~ ___ _ 

(Listed 'on Page 1) 

NAME 01' DEPENDENTIACCOHPANYING RELATIV'ES DAn 01' BIR'l'1l RELATIONSHIP fO P.A. 

t-.I (i. {l'i e- tV BACH TUYcT (}cy :2 ~ 111-0 WIF( 

" 171b5 
, 

Lc Nu-o Cr NG:-A FeB DJUt&~RR.. 
"- /\( 

Dt+T .:J A- N )'1 I b ,,? (,/wlrv) I-~ TU41V SeN 
~ 

JAN ~q /'b8 "'" 'hue ~"N ('TWIN) L£ MiNH 

l...~ 1'-1f}{l.. "S-! 6 q 
/ 

Tl-tANIf TRiNH ;p AuCt-l+ 'Te:-P-

L-~ N~c- LAN M Ittl.. 08/12... 1> AU G ~ ITP.. 

-

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION: 
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eUA DI1eJ7 LS - ~t(}IJC - OOm! 

-H ~ - TIC H 

Sinb ngay 
Qu~_-_________ n~v.E~·~'\L·~r~~~r_!U~ _________________ __ 

~ Tinb ______ --"-1'""".H....,,\·...:..· !·'-'-.~ __ !t-'-~..;.L\ _____ . _________ _ 
:\, , , 
Ngh~-nghi~p-___ ------------
Con cJa Dng __ -""r....,. .... :lL'~.l1 ..... l~tTL-..\,.(J.ic.J-) ____________ _ 
v~ Ba _______ ...:.:_n.::.....!l...::.!'....::...:..r_!'...;. . .:.;;;~r=___:...~...:. ... .::..:r ~(...::c:..!., ________ _ 

N~· t~ --_______________________ _ 

Qu$n--________ --:.....-_____ _ 
.1 

Tlnh ________________ ~>~------------------
I I 

'Ket ban ngay _____ -Ydi co ~·.r.::'rw;;" .... ta.h->n1v9t 
• Ng\I tlli ______ ----:-____________________ _ 

1 . QuGn ________ ~_Tinh _____________ _ 

Gia'y phep ke't hon cJa;~Q/~p/,")/:.j! ngay 2h-t:-6h 

Nguy~n lai binh nghi~p (1) 

" A,.f 
QUA N - V t) L J EN • TIE P 

-----
NH~N - D~NG' 
. ..... _. 

T6c __ ----~D~en~~---------­
~::1ll M~t ________ ----________ __ 

Tran ;:<'p 

Mil i tha.'1g 
Khuon m~t ____ ~---__ -

Cao : 1 th u'dC 60 phan 

o.au TICH £)~C 81~T: 
T':>n nl~::g each 0,5 sau 
rluo1 may pha! 

(1) Ghi to ne~ mit ib& :{ csc tnJdng Yo"'. Bi, sau air ~. Si~qU8II: Ph;;. LIP, TSng, HuS; YBLQfJL. 

T BTB· V BEJP hay I.h~: la dt/pc tlimg cap n~ kJ.&g mit ibm. ~ ~ac Qu.it. TnI;;ng M ·~c. 

""'---- .. .: --. 0..08. TTALAP.O.loe 
QD- 46 

I ... f . 
\ 
.1...------..: 

1.... j 
r' r 

f 
! , 
t 

i 

~>. 
l 

f 

! 
-----1 
. ~ 

'. J 
1 



'". ',.. -. 

, 

CHIEN-· DICH ,;TUYEN -DudNG CONG -TR~NG 

io • #. t Mf 

TJngay ____ ~~d~'_~~·~----------~----------------------------~--; 
HUY CHUaNG 

Ttl ngay ____ de~ _______ ~ 

T~ ngay ____ den ______ ~___=_ 

Ttl ngay ____ dtn __ ---:-___ ~ 
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HQI Dong ouan Trl 
Board of Directors 

KHUC MINH THO 

TRAN KIM OUNC, MS 

NGUV('" XUAN LAN. MlI, 

TRINH NGOC OUNC, MA 

KIM O.ANH COOK. M'OW 

NCUV(N OUYNH GIAO 

PHAM THI TRI 

MAi NGOC BltH 
TR)\N ~HI PHLJONG 

t-lV't::\i~ KiM CHI 

:)l!(jttC M'rUNH 50LA~JD 

M~S .~ VAN HUNC 

Phat Ngon VI en 
spo k esperson 

Ban Chap H<inh T.lI. 
ExecutIve Board 

':"i.:C 'vI1NH T.;O 
~res,dent 

~RAN KIM ~uNC. MS 

VlCe-P(esIJe~t 

I\jCl:YtN aU"N" CIAO 

I/Ice·;:tresldenr 

TRI'lH "cae Dt.;NC. 'viA 

Sec~etary Cenera~ 

NGuYEN Xl;AN LAN, MA 

Depurv Secretary 
HAN THI PHl,'ONC 

TreastJrer 
Mt..YN~ KIM CHI 

J€':J0LV T;easurer 

Co Van Doan 
Advisory Committee 

DUONC MYL:I\;H SOLAND. ;:SO 

KiM OANH COOK. M'OW 

,..,. , , ,..,., ,..,. 

HQI CIA £>INH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

5555 COLUMBIA PIKE, SUITE 0 • ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22204 
TELEPHONE (703) 379·7111 

",,J ~ If 
MAU -{)ON XIN GIA-NHAP . 

" -"... I ".. 
HOI GIA-~INH TU-NHAN CHINH-TRI VIET-NAM 

. $8$$$8888' 

H~i Gia ~i~h T; Nhan Chi~h Tri Vi~t Nam h9at dOng 
(4.- " Ai A ___,... ..,-. I "" •. ,' 

thuan tuy xa hoi va nhan cao nham mue aieh yem tro eho 
-- ',.. J I I' f 

tV do eho tu nhan ehlnh tri Viet Nam. . . 

I 

bat vu 16i. 
,.... , f I 

viee tra . 
f 1 f 

/'" ,.. ,. A"'- J" ~'''' 
v- Hq} thiet tha ke~ g?~ Cop~ Do?g h_ong~ung ~o~t Q~ng eva Hqi 

ba~g e~Th tham ~ia ~ieh e~e va tr~,thanh H~i Vie~, Neu ~uy vi 
nao muon gia nhap Hoi. xin eho biet nhJng chi tiet sau day: . . , 

• 
"THI 

I '/ I ,,' I , 0/- I 
Xin quy vi cho bi~t quy vi co the oong gop bang each nao 

leho H~i:' . 
i 

Th6i g i(\J ___ ~~ __ 
"N°)!. 1'" /' ~en 1em:~, __ ~ ______ __ 

;'ong gop ung ho: 
($!2.g0) 
(tuy y) 

, ~ r , 
The! tti. ngan phi~u xin g6i ve: 

-- - /" ! l' 
Gia -6inh Tu Nhan Chinh Trj. Viet 

5555 Columbia Pike. Suite D' 
Arlington, VA 22204 

Nam 

i 
I 
! , 
~ 

! 
r 
! 
I , 

I 
! 

f 
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HOi oong ouan Tr! 
Board Of Directors 

KHOC MINH THO 
TRAN KIM DUNG, MS 
NGUYEN XUAN LAN, MA 

TR!NH NGQC DUNG, MA 
KIM OANH COOK, MSW 
NGUY{N QUYNH GIAO 

PH~M TH! TRI 
MAl NGOC arCH 

TRlI.N TH! PHUONG 
HUYNH KIM CHI 
THO ACKERMAN 
DUONG MY,LlNH SOLAND 
MRS. L~ VAN HUNG 

Phat NgOn Vlen 
Spokesperson 

KIM OANH COOK, MSW 

Ban Chip Hanh T.ll. 
Executive Board 

KHUC MINH THO 

President 
TRAN KIM DUNG, MS 

Vice-President 
NGUytrN QUYNH GIAO 

Vice-President 
TRiNH NGQC DUNG. MA 

Secretary General 
NGUYEN XUAN LAN. MA 

Deputy Secretary 
TRAN THI PHUONG 

Treasurer 
HUYNH KIM CHI 

Deputy Treasurer 

,..... , " ,... / .-. 

HOI CIA DINH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

Huong Nguyen 

5555 COLUMBIA PIKE, SUITE 0 • ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22204 
TELEPHONE (703) 379·7111 

October 14, 1984 

Fort Worth, Tx. 76112 

.A ~ 

Thua Ong/Ba, 

Hqi ch~ng toi da nhan duck h6' so cua ong /ba gl3.'i t6i Hoi 
gem mqt danh sach cua bah v,\ C1}U va du10ng kim til nhan:' 

Thie~ T~ Le Ngqc Dong 
Thie'u Ta Ngo The' n6'i 
D~i Uy / Nguyen Thanh 
Trung Uy Ha Kim Ng9c 

I 

Phu 

... I\"'-- _ I / 

Da so nhung po sd nay deu co mqt vai giay t6 nhu giay xuat 
trai, giay ban thubhg cua tuong Abrams, v.v. Song 1e qui' 
vl'quen khong dinh kern cho ngay sinh, dia chi' cua cac vi 
da-)ra tfcri ~a t:Ji cua J.lhttij~ vt hi~n c;§? dan<! d

1 

t:-Sli _de''­
chung tOl lap ho sd VOl day_du Chl tlet. Xln VUl long 
gui gap cho'chung toi so/nguoi se di theo vdi nhung vi 
nay nhu va con, gia dinh, hien d dau. Ngd6i bao trd co 

A I ." .... I' " quoc t~ch Hoa Ky chua? 
,,- 'L -'II I .... / _ l / 

Ho sd cua Thieu Ta Le Ngoc Bong co dinh kem ban chinh 
Nghi 9inh Thang Thuong c~a bQ Quoc Phong, chring toi xin 

~ _ _ gul'lai ong /ba_ vi- chung toi da lam ba~n sao l de 1 giu' trong 
;~~:~~%r:nmlttJ1o- sd: Xin mol Lin gul giay to - gi - dung gdi bcin chfnh . 

.." I 

DUONG MY·LlNH SOLAND. ESQ}{in moi l~n lien l'lc vai hoi, cho chting t6i xin mot phong 
KIMOANHCooK.MSW bI va mot con tem de' tiEm b~-lien l<'JC. 

Khu'Minh Tho 
Chtl Tich , 



1 INT.~K.E FO?_~ 

M.~U DON vZ: LY LICH 

AP P L I C.~'iT FOR ORnE RL Y D:: PA ~Ttj ~ S "0 ROC::","·..!:iR~:?'....;"'!L:...· _~ _______ --_-__ --_-_-__ 

DAT£,?L~CE OF 3~RTH 
(s.:t'1,~~dI SINH DE) 

S:::X (NA...'1 hay NU) 

Last (Ten Ha) 
~DC 
,_ddle (Giua) First (Ten gqi) 

Mont..!1 (Thang) Day Year (Nain) 

Male (Nam) Female (Nu): 
~~~--------------------~~~~~~~~-----------

~~RI7AL STATUS Single (Doc t~an) 
\7i~~ tr:nq gia din~r. 

Married (co lap_gia dinh) 

~:.~:. J?::: 3 S ~ ~~ '\/1: =:7~i~:'" '1 .... 
:. :;.: 3. c::: t a. i ~"r:,~) 

:""'""1'- ... _ 
' .... ~--.. ~ 

::"'- .... ...,"" -:""'-(!"'T T''l'" r- -
- ...,I .... ~ "' ..... __ ...I:. 'I _ .. .. -,..:::>. 

-
1::"" :::c: 7 .. ;: ~y) 

To (Den) 

.• ~.,..} : _?_ . .30_:'_._:-:_:.:....' c:....-_"'_::J_3_a_C-'-)_: ___ --l-(V.::.Ju.{..J.·,-fj.J..i-1n--'-'..G"--___________________ _ 

!'I'(1: ? /0 't ex...-- 0 a :: e (:;:1':::) 
I tsT 

.::..??:. =::.::" :-: C~; :0:< O.:J.?: ':'_2_5_' C_o_)_: __ / ___ = V ~;.!..-::::: 2 =- : 5:) J h 0 50): 5 Z C~ 7:1 Z. 
:·~"-·~·~32:? 0: C:::? E::;J :::~;~ S _;cC'J~<? .. ~~~:~: =;G : 
"~".;r-- __ 

- • - >-
~ '- -........ ...1-

:;'=:c ?.c:...; -=-=v:::s (::::-:-'--:---"'--:-----:------:-----:----o---.,..-::>-,~-~-?-------
'~,-,.'-:: -

\~~ : 
------------------------~--------------------------------

( uL 

\.i.S. CITIZEN : (Co q~oc tich Hoa Ky) : No (Khong) 

RELATION'SHI? WI'""J.H • , PRISONER: (Lien he voi nguoi 0 VN): 
--~--------~~----~-----------------------

N;'_"S ~iD SIGNATURE : 

ADDR£SS 0= I~~=OR."L~"lT 
c-?:e.:1,Oia. Chl ,Chu Ky ,3T 
cua ngucii di~~ d6n nay) 

! 
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PAGE 2 

NA.~ OF F.~TNC=rAL APPLI~VT (PA): ______________________________________ __ 

(Lis~ed on Fage 1) 

RE~TIONSHI? :0 F.A. 
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/ J/ G :I I r-) T -' _ 
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) )ieu 1.- ' : : lIi~,;; ')i- ~!.l,::!'n 
1.:-'.":/ :.!..2. iuoc ~;_ . i ~2n -!':~o .. jL~!:. G 
C1"l'';U'- :l''~ fT'',- UC- , jl':1.U ',-o "' +u f1"""",' 

3au 

J.. _.. -- ~"'" _ j, - _ - _ ... __"J ... .:.0 - ;; 
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HQI Dang Ouan Tr! 
Board Of Directors 

(HUe MINH THO 

TRAN KIM DUNG, \1S 
'''Cl;Y~N XUAN LAN, MA 
:R'NH NCac DUNC, MA 
(1M OANH COOK, MSW 

NCUYEN ClI'iNH GlAD 

\,,0.1 NGQC 8tCH 
C:;:~N TH! PHUONG 
..... lJ ;~;j4 ',1M CHI 

:"'0 "CKE~\,AN 
;:)L'CNG MY·L.~~H SOLAND 

\'05 L.~ v ~N ~t:NG 

Phat Ngon VI en 
Spokesperson 

Ban Chap Hanh T.U. 
ExecutIve Board 

?resloent 
:~AN ,rM DUNG. ~'S 

, 'ce·Presloent 
:lCUY~N QUYNH GlAD 

, ce-pres;aent 
~:;:'~'H NCQC DUNG, MA 

Secretary General 
'.C~vEN XUAN LA~~, MA 

::eoLitv Secretary 
"'IAN THI Pl-liONG 

Treasurer 
~\;-;NH KIM CHI 
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....... , , ", ....... 

HOI CIA f)INH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . , 

FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

5555 COLUM81A PIKE. SUITE 0 • ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22204 
TELEPHONE (703) 379·7111 

October 14, 1984 

Huong Nguyen 
. . 

Fort Worth, Tx. 76112 

., -
Thua Ong/Ba, 

H~i ch~ng t6i d~ nh~n dddc h6 s6 c~a 6ng/bi gdi tbi Hoi 
gdm mot danh sach cua b6'n v~ c'tu va du'dng kim ttl nhan: 

Thieu Ta Le Ngqc Dong 
Thieu Ta Ngo The' n6'i 
Dai Uy , Nguyen Thanh Phu 
Trung Uy Ha Kim Ng9c 

Da SQ' nhting ho sd nay dell co mqt vai giay t6 - nhti g~ay xu~t 
trai, giay ban thubhg cua tudng Abrams, v.v. Song Ie qui' 
v~'quen khong dinh kern cho.ngay sinh, d~a chi' cua cac vJ 
da ra trai va trai cJa nhung v~ hien con dang d'trai de~ 
ch~ng ~oi l~p ho" sd v6i day _du

L 

chl tiet. Xin vu~' long 
gui gap cho chung tai s6

/
ngu6i se di theo voi ~hung vi 

nay nhu vo con, gia difih, hien d dau. NgU6i baa trq co 
qUQe t~ch'Hoa Ky chua? ' 

Ho-so' cJa Thi~~ Ta Ngoc Bong co di~h kern ban chinh 
Ngh~ 9~nq Thang Thtiong c~a bO Quae Phong, chu~g tpi xin 

_ ~. gui 1ai ong/b£vi-chung toi da lam bah sao de'giu trong 
~~~:~~~~:mltte~6- sd: Xin mol L~n gtll giay to-gi- dung gdi bdn chinh. 

-- ' 
8VONG MYUNH SOL.AND ESOXin moi L3:n lien 1C\c voi hoi, cho chung tai xin mat phong 
':IMOANHCooK.MSW bI va mot con tem de' tien b~-lien 1q.c. 

Khut.Minh Thci 
t Chu Tich , 
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D3 bi tlng an lan, c¢ng tlUnh nam thing . . 

Nh~n xet qua rrinh cai t\lO 
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Social S ecuri ty A dministra tion 
Supplemental Security Income 
Notice of Change in Payment 

Date: October 26. 1987 

DONG N LE 
I ~.Jo..~ .J.. r; L.'\",,-' 

ARtfNGTON=TX 
• _ ... J "-

76011 

Claim Number: 466-81-7304 DI 

* Type of Payment * 
Indiyidual--Disabled 

\"e are writing to teJl YOl1 ahont ChRll~8S in your Supplemental Security Income 
payments. The fol1owing chart shows the SSI money due you for the months we 
changed. As you can see from the chart, we are only changing your payments for 
future months. The rest of this letter will tell you more about this change. 

YOUR PAYMENTS WILL BE CHANGED AS FOLLOWS: 

Amount 
From Through Due Each Month 

December 01, 1987 Continuing 

INFORMATION ABOUT YOUR PAYMENTS 

Your rerular monthly check of 
December 1987. . 

will be sent to you about the first day of 

YOUR PAYMENT IS BASED ON THESE FACTS 

You have monthly income which must be considered in figuring your eligibility as 
follows: 

The food. clothing or shelter you get from someone. \Ve value the food, 
cluthing Ul" shelLer at ~ -, - - - [V 1" Octv0~f 1 S3 ';" on. 

DO YOU THINK WE'RE WRONG? 

If you think we're wrong. you have the right to appeal. We'll correct mistakes. 
We'll look at any new facts you have. 

• You have 60 days to ask for an appeal. 

• The 60 days start the day after you get this letter. 

• You'll have to have a good reason for waiting more than 60 days. 

SSA-L8151 



466-81-7304 
10/26/87 Page 2 

• To appeaL you must fill out a form called "Request for Reconsideration." The 
form number is SSA-561. To get this form. contact one of our offices. \\"e'll 
help you fill out the form. 

HOW TO APPEAL 

There are two ways to appeal. You can pick the one ;vou want. If you meet with us 
in person. it may help us decide your case. 

• Case Reviev.:. You have a risrht to review the facts in your file. You can 
gIve us more facts to add to your file. Then we'll decide your case again. 
You won't meet with the person who decides ~Your case. This is the only 
kind of appeal you can have to appeal a medical decision. 

• Informal Conference. You'll meet with the person who decides your case. 
You can tell that person why you think you're right. You can give us more 
facts to help prove you're right. You can bring other people to help explain 
your case. 

IF YOU WANT HELP WITH YOUR APPEAL 

You may want help from a friend. lawyer or someone else. There are groups that 
can find you a lawyer. Some can give you a free lawyer. We can give you the 
names of these groups. 

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS 

If you have any questions. you should call, write or visit any Social Security office. 
If you visit an office. please bring this letter. It will help us answer your questions. 

~::::9 
Commissioner . 

of Social Security 

88A-L8151 



! 

i 
I 
I ;, 

I . 

I ndep .ndenc (It- :;'re.doID-U~ p pin ••• 
INTt:RIOLDEPAR. TMBN T 

C".wp t Thu-Duo 
\!o. t ~9 GRT 

Form ,ro.I)01-QLTG in 
accordance wi tb Order 
?IUUS, 11-27-72. 

ATTESTATION OF m~:;AS3 

1!! t Letter 'Jo. 988_'flGA/TT, "5-31-81 0 t the !nt~rior n.pllrt.ent. 

C~.rrying out TrUAnt/'·l order ot r.1e"' .•• ·10. 175, 08-14-1985 

ot the tnterior 'ep~rtm.nt. 
No ... issue this "ttest"tion ot re1e ..... to the tol10ring nA.med, 

Pull n"mes LB-NOOC-OONO nAte ot birtht 1940 
P1"'e. ot birtht Khr>nh_f'o'1 
"t.ported residence prior to b.ing ·'et,.. ined t 151/18. IIoAlll}-ftn-Thu 

ClUltho, Hrtu-OlfLng. 
Gun ty 0 f, l.b jor, De-puty (1.'.0 t the .. WA es( I'" d,.. r) si t. No .11, 4th Ai r Di Tision. 
~,. t. ot detentiont 05-0i-75 Pen!' 1 tyt TTCT( R ... educlltion cnmp). 
!10 ... returned to I 1151/18 HoI' nl-"'- n- 'l1lu, Crt n- Tho 'h",:a-GiAng. 

Obser,-tion. during r&-e~ucfttion time. 
-During his r .... duo,.. tion tn the c~mps, \ir. OO';TG hA.d shoYD 

good errorts "'nd progr.s. in phystc~l 1,OOrs, iadoctrinAtion studies 
Dnd 0 b.di nce to c&mpi ru1 ••• 

-'nJ·b. kept un-ler pp.role !ltntus tor I" IDOnths.at his place 
01 residence. 

-Per diem for traye1 from CRMp to home ~. issued. 

1.1lt s person BIU.t physic~ 11y report to ullm District, hnml.t. 
P1A.ce of residence prior 1)9-115-19815. 

Right index fingerprint 
01. L;: NOO C -rx>~T G 

RiRbt Index "'tngerprint 

Pull n~me "n~ 8i~~ture 
of re1ensed 'Person, 

~~ P,Ded 
T,e "r~c T)ong 

~.pt.mb.r l~, 1985 
,.~ rdeul 

~ignllture ~nd •• A.1 ineligible 

T certify thnt " ... ~!goo-t)ong has 
reported to the rTn.m1et Intell igence 

An-Cu,09-17-R15 
Se'll <ond signed 

'~guyen V"n -:;:".D.h 
,- ... - '-~"'-- --- - .... _- -._-----------------------

1;': -! 'i'.!: l~I";·:': BY I I J!" 
,---;,-ll-~( N L<A<4_ T'l\'!'TI,\T'~J DY t 

(J : l - j{ (( \ d \ )'·L' '/ \.. '-y( ~ .o:.~ ~4~ ~v,--<!", 2./ 
On- '1"1l" cb- ')i Db 

P.'y COilnlis!lion exn:\res .. r,? I K '7 71") '~"ft ~t'. \pt. flC 
Ar1 ington, ','exu 78011 
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1 HOI CHINH-TRI VIET-NAM P.O. BOX 5435 ARLINGTON, VA. 22205-0635 

INTAKE FORM (Two C()pies) ~ ~.-6 ~) ,t.:C 
MAU DON VE LY-LICH 

i # 

? 

NAME (Ten Tu-nhan) 

DATE, PLACE OF BIRTH 
(Nam, noi sinh) 

SEX (Nam hay Nu) 

*********** 

Last (Ten Ho) 
tJ/ 

Month (Thang) 

Male (Nam): v 
MARITAL STATUS Single (Doc than) : 
(Tinh trang gia dinh) : 

ADDRESS IN VIETNAM 
(Dia chi tai Viet-Nam) 

I <j 

'\ 

~~~C ~~NC 
Middle (Giua) First (Ten goi) 

D I I qkO· 
Day (Ngay) ~ ~Year (Nam) 

Female (Nu): 

i·larried (Co lap gia dinh): V 

POLITICAL PRISONER (Co la tu nhan tai VN hay khong): Yes (Co) ~ No (Khong) __ 

If Yes (Neu co): From (Tu): ott //un·.;: To (Den): 21,fQf r 
i 

PLACE OF RE-EDUCATION: 2 
·-tfrt Ir? 72it/J. Ib .. t.4/1 i ( ~ / 

CAMP (Trai tu) 

PronSSIOO(N~e~hi~):_~~_~~_~~'~~_' __ ~ ___ ' __ ~~/~~~~~_~_f~3_! ____ ~ 
EDUCATION IN U. S • (Du hoc tai My) : ~ I L ~ , 3:> _ i-{ / I q 6 H 
VN ARMY (Quan doi VN) Rank (Cap b-a-e":"") -:--+·....;A~,-r'-Th-r-e.e..;;;;;;",,-..;..:....+-i ....l.,--.-...:;;.....;j":-rl/l-:;"""':a:"""'}-:-~-r-. ------
VN GOVERNMENT (Trong ehinh phu VN) position! (Chue vu) : ' 

Date (nam): --------------------- ---------
APPLICATION FOR O.D.P. (Da co nap don eho ODP): Yes (Co): ;/ 

IV Number--:"( S=-o~h-o-s-o~) -: Q_ b 712... 
No (Khong): 

, 0 
NAME & ADDRESS OF SPONSOR/RELATIVE (Ten va Dia chi Than nhan hay Nguoi Bao tro): 

--fiLl-ChI} N~.t.-n 
. iT ,(1 J.. " 

"",) 

U.S. CITIZEN (Quoe tieh Hoa-Ky)!_ Yes (co): No (Khong): ___ _ 

RELATIONSHIP WITH PRISONER (Lien he voi tu nhan tai VN) : ________________ _ 

NAME & SIGNATURE: L.-t-~v--c -{JfTYl& 
ADDRESS & TELEPHONE OF INFO T 
(Ten, Chu ky, Dia chi va Dien thoai eua nguoi 

G"-CUl c:l Ira. .~-/< I X 7;;-o-r2 . , 
DATE: tJ( 

~jU)L c( 

dien 
/ 

"ZJ 
don nay) 
Te{ ~6 : ( 

19l'9' 
Month (Thang) Day (Ngay) Year (Nam) 
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5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) fl' 7£' 
(Listed on page 1) 

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIO~JSP.IF 
FA. 

~ , 
/ 

. -- , -. 
I 

L TU,fi1v J.)t\'T {)I/J!jl,g C; tN 

/ 

LE IV! 1 f\ i~-t 1/UC O//~.7/(l _\() IV 

- , 

0:3/ &~ /-3 L , THAN f1' ,!<INI+ 
I 

0/1-1-( 

1-£ tJ r;, J:c LAr/ I O~ / tl K ;/)..2,1 bA-u , 
I I 
I I 

I 
I I 
I 

I I 
1 I 

I 

I 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above) 
, I /' c: '/-£~j J 

,~-, / ~ , /f-t ct:;1C: (/ ~t A:.'-~) 
I~// 1,\ _+ 

"..-

1/ ~ (try ~/'-.k 
?/ 

6. t-DDITIONAL INFORMATION 
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HQ/ Dong ouan Trl 
Board of Directors 

~HUc MINH THO 

NGUVEN TH! HANH 

NGUYEN OUVNH GiAo 

NGUYEN VAN GI<Jt 

NGUYEN XUAN LAN 

HI~P LOWMAN 

T~AN "1M DUNG 

TRAN TH! PHOONG 

Ban Chap Hanh T.U. 
Executive Board 

KHUC MINH THO' 

Pr51\:lenC 

NGUVEN OUVNH GiAO 

1St voce-Pr51\:lent 

TRAN KiM OUNG 

2n<l VICe-Pres.Clent 

NGUVEN VAN GI()l 

Secretary General 
nAN TH! PHuONG 

Deout'l Secretary 
NGUYEN TH! HANH 

Treasurer 

Co Van Doan 
AdvIsory Committee 

Hip LOWMAN 

NGuVEN XUAN LAN 

,.... , " ,.... / "" 
HOI GIA fJlNH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 

FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435. ARLINGTON. VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 703-560-0058 

'l.. A, A 

MAU ilON XIN QXA-NHAP . 
.... A I "'-

HO% QIA-DINH TU-NHAN CHINH-TJI VIIT-IAM 
• 

-----0000000-----

I 

Hoi Gia-£)inh Tu-Nhan Chinh-Tri Viet-Narn. noat dong bat 
vg loi; thuan tuy xa hoi va nhan dao nham muc'dlch van dong 

.............. • - 0/"<0. .,- •• J::. _, -. 
cho v~ec tra td do cho tu-nhan ch~nh-tr~ V~et-Nam va doan-
tu gia'dinh •. 

I '- I 

Hoi thiet tha keu gQi ~$ng Bong hd6ng\-ung hoat dong 
c;!~ H9~ b~ng .:..cach/'''"tha~ gia ... tich c~c va trd thanh 'H~i Vien. 
Neu,quy v~ nao muon g~a nhap Hoi, xin cho biet nhung chi 

• '" I ,..,., 

t~et sau day : 

Ho va Ten: 
.£>ia chi: 

TX 7~og, 

, 
Ten tu nhan chinh tri: lr (t'G~&, 
Lien he gia d{nh vcH' tu nhan ehi'nh tri: 

(Cha, Me, Va, Anh, Ch~, Em, v.v.) . 

'. • ,... I • I "........ I f v J 

Xin quy v~ eho b~et quy v~_e~ the~don~ gop~baqg each 
nao eho Hqi: tuy theo y muon va long hao tam eua quy vi • 

.. -'. ·-OC-
, ,.' ~ 

., 
IET-NAM 
205 
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HOi Dong ouan Trl 
Board of Directors 

~HUC MINH THO 

NCUYEN THI HANH 

NGUYEN QUYNH CIAO 

NGUYEN 'JAN cl6l 
\jGUYEN XUAN LAN 

HI~P LOWMAN 

TRAN I(lM DUNG 

TRAN THI PHUONC 

Ban Chap Hanh T.U. 
Executive Board 

KHUC MINH THO" 

President 

"<GUYEN OUYNH CIAO 

1St VICe-President 

TRAN KIM DUNG 

2nd Vice-President 

NGUYEN VAN GI6I 

Secretaf'{ General 

TRA'N THI PHUONG 

Deo\Jtv 5ecretaf'{ 

~.GUYEN THI HANH 

Treasurer 

CO van Doan 
AdvisOry Committee 

"lIEPLOWMAN 

',CUYEN XUAN LAN 

""'" , , ....... / "'-

HOI CIA 81NH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM , , , 

FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 703-560-0058 

'1.-
A ~ A 

MAU i)()11 X%N (IlA-IlHAP 

-----0000000-----

Hoi Gia-~inh Tu-Nhan Chinh-Tri Viet-Na~ noat dong bat 
vu loi; thuan tuy xa hoi va nhan dao nham muc dlch van dong 
cho viec tra ttl do cho'tu-nhan chinh-tri Viet-Nam va'doan­
tu gia'dinh. 

I '\.- I 
""" •• '" A. A .A ,')". "'" '\.. IfC?~ ~I.!~et, tha keu gQ~ 9:mg Bqng h..?-on~ ".ung_ hO,a"':. d<;m<.i 

cua Hoi bang :cach, tham gia tich cuc va tro thanh HRi Vien. 
£leu, quy vi nao muon gia nhap Hoi, . xin cho biet nhung chi 

• A ' A... ... 
t~et sau day : 

Ho va Ten: 
.f):La chi": 

!' ~ 

bE ) N6 O( 
. . 

'" 
IX 7~o~2. 

______________ (Nha)~(~, ___________ ·_·_b-

I 
Ten tu nhan chinh tri: l F=: 11& ~ ( 
Lien he gia dinh vai'tu nhan chfnh tri: 

(Cha, M~, vd, Anh, Ch~, Em, v.v.) 

I 
, '. • A f • I ",,'1,.... J , v I 

X~n quy v~ cho b~et quy v~~c~ the~don~ gop~ba~g cach 
nao cho H9i: tuy theo y muon va long hao tam cua quy vi. 

Thai gio: 
Ni~n lie~: v 
-Bong gop u'ng ho: 

I "1..-

($~2.qO) 
(tuy y) 

Thu tu, ngan phieu xin gui ve: 
"" A , 

HOI GIA-BINH TU-NHAN CHINH-TR~ VI~T-NAM 
P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205 
TELEPHONE: 703-560-0058 
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RE F: 1 V NO. --...l.5 ..... 2

4
67J....U12 _____ _ 

AFFlUAVIT 01-' REI.ATlONSIlIP 

YOUR NAHE-'.WONG THI NGUYEN DAn: 07-22-88 

DATt: Of' BIR1'H _...-!O~7L.:-::Ji2 .... 1!..::-;..3L...5,--____ _ us CIT J ZEN _--.l.1-.!..1...:..1 .... 2 ... 77.c....Q-4-9.L.· ___ ...-____ _ 

PLACE 0 l' BIRtH _-.1.C ..... AI,.lJNI..iT .. 16l.,JO.l-",.......~11..i1I .... Elw.oT ..... tJjj."j"IYJ~1- P ERHANENT RI~S 1 DENT hLI EN _--'.A:u;2-..11'""2...;o9"-'3~7 ... 3~9 __ 

AUUkES~ IN U.S.h. l>AUOLEE 
~--------------------

~ •• :-;- •• ?' ' • ---------------------------------. '~ . 
Grand Prairie. TX. 2505~ DATE OF ENTItY TO U. s. _.....¥O ... 5..;;;-.:.::0...&.1_.-.L.7 ... 5 ___ _ 

List below the persons to be considered for admission to the United States. In the tolum 
MS (Illarital status) indicate whether IMrried. divorced. wIdowed, or never married, with the 
letter~ H,D,W. or NH. For all rnarriud relatIves tllot you list, include the'nnWc9 of their 
'pauses and children. ' 

Name (in natural order) Date of 8irt!1 Place of Birth Sex HS Relationship To You 

1.JIG UYEN BACH TUYET 

2.~E TUAN DAT 

3.LE MINH DUC 

'4.~E THANH .. TRINH 

5.LE NGOC LAN 

.. 6.: 
7.l ----
8. 

9. 

10. 

11. 

12. 

13. 

14. 

15. 

10-25-40 

01-29-68 

01-29-68 

03-05-69 

03-08-72 

Cantho, VN 

Cantho, VN 

Cantho, VN 

Pleiku, VN 

Cantho, VN 

F M Sister 

M NM Nephew 

M NM Nephew 

F NM Niece 

F NM Niece 

.". -" _ .. -----_.,-"" .. _---

Pr ellen t add re 88 (e9) 0 f these pe r s on8: __ --..Il ..... 5L.J]~L_1uBJ......JIL!!TQ>!..AQ.N!!!.!G~V..aAo!.lU~Tu.HLlUL-__________ _ 

CANTHQ, VIETNAM 

. 
I swear that the above infor~ation is trlle. 1 understand that nny falsu statement could 
jeopa.r:dhe my immigration ~tatu8 In the United Statct>. 

Slgnatur~loj ApplIca~' 

\ }v t I ILl. ·-I/)LtN I !)~~ 
Signature of Notary ( 

SubscTibed ~~ oworn to before me , 
thin 'e' I [. day of . iV .. l\. 

tty CODunission expires: 

GINA KllTlERA 
NOiliry Public 

S'TATE Of TEXAS 
My (Amm. Ea:p. 2.26.92 

., , 

• 19 3"K 

I A Ii 1 at tacl\ a copy of your 1-94 (parolee) If you are a parolee or Pet'manent Rea1, cnt en. p f'~ISC 
or 1-151/1-551 (Permunent Resident Alien) Green card to the complete affidavit you return to us. 

ODP-Ll 
2/02 



J .• '. . ... REF: IV NO .--..<5:.L..2.l..i6 .... 7 .... 1 ..... 2 ____ _ 

AFFlDAVIT OF REI.ATIot~Sllll) 

YOUR NA.HE~tuONG THI NGUYEN [JAn: 07-22-88 

DATt: O~· DlRl'H _--!;O~7-=-:.!.2J.l ='-..L3 ..1..5 ____ _ us CIT J Z EI~ _......L1..!..1..!..12 ... Z.l-7L...Q4--9L..,· --r-------
PLACE OF BIRtH __ . ..I..tC..aA.uN...r...T""H.I"IO..,.,_...\l.',..l.I..a.E ... !l' .... U"""A+<lM __ PERtlANENT RI~SlD!!:NT ALIEN _--'.Al..C.2...,jJu;.2 ..... 9L...3£..l.? .... 31.,;i9"""-_ 

ADDRESS IN U.S.A. l'AHOLl::t: ---------------------------------~ •. :-:- .~ /~. '* 
.', . Grand Prairie, TX. 7505Z-- DATE O~· ENTitY TO U. S. 05-01-75 

List below the persons to be considered for admission to the United States. In the colum 
MS (wadtal status) indicate 'Whether Ill.llrricd, divol·ced. widowed, or never married. with the 
letter~ H,D,W. or HM. For all mllrriud relatives that you list, include the 'naules of their 
6pOUSC6 and children. ' 

Name (in natural order) Date of BirL11 Place of Birth Sex HS Relationship To You 

I.JlGUYEN BACH TUYET 

2.~E. TUAN DAT 

3.LE f1IllH DUC 

'4.~E THANH .. TRINH 

s.LE NGOC LAU 

.. 6.: 
7.l ----
8. 

9. 

10. 

11. 

12. 

13. 

14. 

15. 

10-25-40 

01-29-68 

01-29-68 

03-05-69 

03-08-72 

Pre~ent addressees) of these persons: 

Cantho, VN 

Cantho, VN 

Cantho, VN 

Pleiku. VN 

Cantho, VN 

F M Sister 

M NM Nephew 

M NM Nephew 

F NM Niece 

F NM Niece 

----~~- .. _ .. _-----

]51118 HQANG VAN THU 

CANTHa., VIETNAM 

. 
I swear that the above information is true. I understand that ony fals,.; statement could 
jeopardize my immigration status in the United StAtcU. 

Signatur~1oj Applica~' . 

\ ,L t i ILl. ·-J/)LtN I !)~~~ 
Slgn~ture of ~otary 

.!!QIf: 

/ 
I 

Subscribed ~~ Dworn to before m. f 
thin It I t· day of . J\.lU 

tly COllunisslon expires: 

GINA KUTZERA 1 
NOli .. }' Public 

S'l'ATE Of TEXAS 
My Comm. Exp. 2-26.92 

• 19~ 

If you are a parolee or Permanent Resident Al1C!o. please nttuch a copy of your 1-94 (parolee) 
or 1-151/1-551 (Permanent Resident Alien) Green clInl to the complete affidavit you return to us. 

OOP-LI 
2/82 



migf2ation anD f2ef[Jgee sef2vices 
AN AGENCY OF CATHOLIC CHARITIES-DIOCESE OF DALLAS 

3845 Oak Lawn Avenue • Dallas. Texas 75219 

Date: 7-13-1988 

United States Immigration and Naturalization Service 
Room 6A21 Federal Building 
1100 Commerce Street 
Dallas, Texas 75242 

RE: Nguyen.Bach Tuyet ( Family of 4) 

Dear sir or madam: 

Enclosed please find an application for a Visa-93 for the above-named 
refugee(s) presently residing in ___ V~i~e~tn~a_m~ ______________________ __ 

Attached please find: 

1. Marriage Certificate (original and copy) 
2. Birth Certificate (original and copy) 
3. Copy of 1-94 or 1-551 
4. Form G-28 

Thank you for your prompt attention. 

Sincerely yourtl, 

'b ,-fA k~ ~ (vlJ-. ~-
Mary Catherine Myers 
Program Director 
Reception and Placement Program 

MCM/bo;sys 
Encls. 

cc: file, our. number ----

Reception and Placement 
1;?R.A1 "'" 

• Immigration & Counseling • Refugee Job Placement 



u.s. llep.ullucnl 01 Justice 
Immigralion and Naluralilalilln Servh:e 

• • --
I. v" ... / NllnN: 

Dong Ngoc Le 
2. A.1 .......... 

Grand Prairie.Texas 75052 
1. 0 .. 1" o( Bmh I ~I ..... h 1>., 

01-01-1940 . 
Ye.a.' 

4. 1'101" uf Binb 
Khanh Hoa.Vietnam 

I 

( 

9. if p"uluninr for yo." ;'u",linJ or wi/to cumpleu: Ibe fullowtn!! aboul your husband or wife: 

Rc:fu'geel AsyJee ReJnlivc: Petilion 

5. A Numbc:r IAltca II .... .,." .... Numbe" 
~ 

b. PrC5enl SUlI'" 

0 Ref"llee 

0 Alylee ~ Lelal Pe/manen! Residenl 

1, D,ue and Place Refu." or A.ylcc SIIUUI Will Apl"o ... ed 'M ....... 'U." v. .... 
4-23-1987 

II. If Sponso/ell. Name or IndivlIJu .. ' Sponwl 01 SpunlO,tn. Alfcncy 
Nguyen Thi HuO~~ 

Same A·Number Dale of 8mh Place of Ihnh Nallonalily Dale o( Mania!!c Prcoenl Allllrell 
IM .. n.", OaYI Year' Tan Binh /Mu •• I1/llay/ hill' 151/18 Hoang 

Nguyen Bach Tuyet N/A 10-25-1940 Vietnam Vietnamese Can Tho Hau 12-7-1964 .. ... _,... ... _a.u. 

10. If p',i"uninrfoT yo", Jull/J) or liaur'''''''}. complelc Ihe: (ou"..,tn. aboullhosc sunhl 01 llau,lllcrhl: 
f 

A Number ~ D .. le or BlIlh I'lIlce 01 Billh Sell Presenl Addreu 
.... 

SiI.ne 
- IMunlh,Ouy:Yea" Can tho IMlle .... fe •• lel. 

Le Tua Oat N/A 1-29-1968 Vietnam fi Male Same as above 
o Female 

(].XMalc 
Same above Le Minh Due N/A 1-29-1968 Cantho-Vietnar 0 fem.lc 

as 

0 Male 

Le Thanh Trinh N/A 3-5-1969 Pleiku VN Dl Female Same as above 
0 MaIc ___ . 

Le Ngoc Lan N/A 3-8-72 Cantho VN 'fi Fcma';;-'- ., Same as above 
0 M.llle • 0 

I-
female 

0 Male 

0 Female 

0 Male 

0 Female 

II I .",c~r ,~flirmlilic mformituon p/ovide.! by me hercIn i. Hoc itn'" CUHeel. 

!)wurn IU /~lllIme"'l belure IIle Ihi. 7/1'.3 day uf Ig::f" L 

1I","4111)·ul1' 
l·oP"'" II·.' 

Van Thu 
Giang 

. 

.s.,:t....-~ 
< 

SIK"'''''''' .,,111 Dllo' .. / INS Ojli. ,'r 

o Gr .... lt .. o I.) ... i,," 

BASHIR SALE,... Notary Public. 
. "for tna Stale or T .IIas ....... 

I My commiSSion expires May n. 1991 

,.. ,,-~.,.. ,. 



migJ2ation ana r2e,J:ugee ser2vices 
AN AGENCY OF CATHOLIC CHARITIES-DIOCESE OF DALLAS 

3845 Oak Lawn Avenue • Dallas, Texas 75219 

Date: 7-13-1988 

United States Immigration and Naturalization Service 
Room 6A21 Federal Building 
1100 Commerce Street 
Dallas. Texas 75242 

RE: Nguyen,Bach Tuyet ( Family of 4) 

Dear sir or madam: 

Enclosed please find an application for a Visa-93 for the above-named 
refugee(s) presently residing in Vietnam ----------------------------------
Attached please find: 

1. Marriage Certificate (original and copy) 
2. Birth Certificate (original and copy) 
3. Copy of 1-94 or 1-551 
4. Form G-28 

Thank you for your prompt attention. 

Sincerely your .... 

'b t;'{/.J k~ ~ {utvL. ~--
Mary Catherine Myers 
Program Director 
Reception and Placement Program 

MCM/b~ys 
Encls . 

cc: file. our.number ________ __ 

Reception and Placement 
1;?A..A1"'V'\ 

• Immigration & Counseling • Refugee Job Placement 



U.S. l)cp;,r.mllll' O( Jus.lce 
Immi~r:uion and Nliluralillilion Servke 

• • 1_ ..... 
I "our NlinlC 

Dong Ngoc Le 
2. "oJ ..... "" .. 

-

Grand Prairie, Texas 75052 
1. D~IC' of B.uh I ~I"",h I)., 

01-01-1940 . 
'1' .... 1 

4. floaee of B.llh 
Khanh Hoa,Vietnam 

( 

9.1/ p,.'ili .... int/o, you, IrwblAlIJ or wq,.. cumplele Ihe lollowinll aboul YOUI husband or wife: 

Rdu'llcc:/ Asylc:e Rc:hllive Petition 

S. A NumIM:r .AloeD "".l1itla""n "' ..... be.1 
~ 

6. Present Sialul 

0 Rdul"" 
0 Asylee ~ le,1I1 Pelmanent Rcsi"'cnl 

7. Dalc ami Place Refulec or A~ylc:e Stllllul w., Apploved ''''Oft.I .. Oa,! Yell.' 
4-23-1987 

II. If Sponsolcd. Nllmt of Imliv"luoal Sponl .. ' 01 Sponsorinl Alleney 
Nguyen Thi HU08lt;t 

Same A-Number Date of Bill II Place of Bmh N allunalil y Dale of Marriay" fre.cnl Add,eu ''''0 .. 111' Oayt "'.1) Tan Binh '''' .... II./D.y/ Ye." 151/18 Hoang 
Nguyen Bach Tuyet N/A 10-25-1940 

Vietnam Vietnamese Can Tho Hau 12-7-1964 H, . 

10. 1/ p,,'ilionin, /011'0111 scHIll) IN iI_tlr"',I.}. complete Ihe foUnWln1l aboul IholC sonhl or daughler15): 
, 

!l:4l1nt A Numbe, ~ Dille or Bllih flace of Birth ScI. Prcscnl Addlcu 
~ 

• IM ..... h· O.y· Y .. r, Can tho ,"'ale ... f ..... 101 

Le Tua Dat N/A 1-29-1968 Vietnam 1] Male Same as above 
o fcmale 

[XXMale 
Same above Le Minh Due N/A 1-~9-1968 Can tho-Vie tna~ 0 female: as 

0 Male 

Le Thanh Trinh N/A 3-5-1969 Pleiku VN 1] Female Same as above 
. , 0 MaIt_ .. 

Le Ngoc Lan N/A 3-8-72 Cantho VN fi Female 
-.. - .. "' .. Same as above 

0 M.le . 
1--- 0 Female 

0 Male 

0 female 

0 Male 

0 female 

II ' .... cal l"r"'Dlllllc ... r"/II\"IIOn provioJcd by me hCICln i.lluc .IOU ~orrc~. 

Sworn IU (oalh,me"', before tile Ihi$ 7/(3 Jay of I~ L 
III Ih .. Lllllr~J .),u,,·o 

UMII.III)·ulll .,A,..I.' 11.11 

Van Thu 
Giang 

". S'C:0~, 
,s'll/UIII,.. .JII,I '/ill.· uf IN.s OJ/i, ,'I 

o (;rllmrd o Urnird 

BASHIR SAlE, ... Notary Publle . 
·~t-'-1rH"-+""'m' ""''"'tor the State or 1 eJl3$ ......... 

,My commission expires May 11. 1991 

... ~-,," .... .. 



REPUBLIC OF VIET-NAM 
PROVINCE OF GIA-DINH 

********** 

Year: 1964 

Sub-district: 
. MARR I AGE LICENCE T.n-sen-He. 

Numberl 387 
+---------------------------------+--------------------------------+ 

Husband: 
(full name) Le-ngoc-Dong 

+---------------------------------+--------------------------------+ 
I PI.ce of Birth. I Truong-Th.nh, Khanh-Ho. I 

+---------------------------------+--------------------------------+ 
I Date of Birth. I January first, nineteen fortyl 
+---------------------------------+--------------------------------+ 
I Husb.nd·s f.ther. I I 
I (full name, dead or .live) I Le-Ngat (de.d) I 

+---------------------------------+--------------------------------+ 
Huscand's mother: I I 

(full name, dead or alive) Nguyen-thi-B.i (.liv.) I 

+---------------------------------+--------------------------------+ 
I Wife; I I 
I (full n.me) I Nguyen-bach-Tuyet I 

+---------------------------------+--------------------------------+ 
I Wife (principal or concubine) I Principal I 

+---------------------------------+--------------------------------+ 
I Place of Birth: I Hau-Thanh-Hung, Vinh-Binh I 

+---------------------------------+--------------------------------+ 
I Dat~ of Birth: I October twenty fifth, I 

I nineteen forty I 

+---------------------------------+--------------------------------+ 
I Wife's father: I I 

(full name, dead or alive) I Nguyen-van-Sich (dead) I 

+---------------------------------+--------------------------------+ 
I Wife's mother. I I 

(full name, dead or alive) I Ngo-thi-Nhung (alive) I 

+---------------------------------+--------------------------------+ 
Date of marri age: December 7th, 1964 I 

+---------------------------------+--------------------------------+ 
I certify that the signature on 
the right belongs to the Head 
and Registry Officer of the Sub­
district of Tan-son-Hoa. 
Tan-Binh, Dec. 15th, 1967 
Head of Registry Officer 

Sealed and signed 
Tran-van-Duong 

ORIGINAL COPY: 

Tan-son~Hoa, Dec. 8th, 1967 
Head and Registry Officer 

Sealed .nd signed 
Nguyen-van-That 

_ Cert.i"~i ed I ~y: L ~I Il _. __ .". ~_ T.ransl ated _br' ft" J-. I 
J. Ut\..J:A.:t-~-l :u-LGM: -.'l. .... h .. ..l.. ~ ~ '-VVI.. a..~ ~~ ~ u,.......Q. C\.....~ 
d..c~uv,~ . -...!.. ~ ~ Jco bu~- _ 

Subscribed and SWO~ to before me O'Yt-~ ~ " 
this.hdayof ~'l[\;LI..'-" 1 .. 1987 DN-THACH-DINH 

;. ." Ii tll~i~739 Taft Drive, Apt. 8C 
.ltJLL-JP\../'~~ Arlington, Texas 76011 
Nguyen Thl·Hoa Le, Notary Public 

In And For ",.,e State of Texas 
My Commission Expires 06·14·90 



REPUSLIC OF VIET-NAM 
PROVINCE OF GIA-DINH 

********** 

Vear: 1964 

. MARRIAGE LICENCE 
Sub-district: 
T.n-son-Ho. 

Number. 387 
+---------------------------------+--------------------------------+ 

Husband: 
(full name) Le-ngoc-Dong 

+-----~--------------------------+--------------------------------+ 
Pl.ce of Birth: Truong-Thanh, Khanh-Ho. 

+---------------------------------+--------------------------------+ 
• Date of Sirth: I January first, nineteen forty. 

+---------------------------------+-------------------------~------+ 
Husband's father. 

(full nama, dead or alive) Le-Ngat (dead) 

~---------------------------------+--------------------------------+ 
Huseand's mother: 

(full name, dead or alive) Nguyan-thi-B.i (alive) 
+---------------------------------+--------------------------------+ 
J Wi fea J I 
I (full name) I Nguyen-bach-Tuyet J 

+---------------------------------+--------------------------------+ 
J Wife (principal or concubine) J Principal I 

+---------------------------------+--------------------------------+ 
I Place of Birth: J Hau-Th.nh-Hung, Vinh-Binh I 
+---------------------------------+--------------------------------+ 

Dat= of Birth: October twenty fifth, 
nineteen forty 

+---------------------------------+--------------------------------+ 
J Wi fe's fat h er : J J 

(full name, dead or alive) I Nguyen-van-Sich (dead) J 

+---------------------------------+--------------------------------+ 
J Wife's mother. J J 

(full name, dead or alive) J Ngo-thi-Nhung (alive) I 

+---------------------------------+--------------------------------+ 
Date of marriage: December 7th, 1964 J 

+---------------------------------+--------------------------------+ 
I certify that the signature on 
the right belongs to the Head 
and Registry Officer of the Sub­
district of Tan-son-Hoa. 
Tan-Binh, Dec. 15th, 1967 
Head of Registry Officer 

Sealed and signed 
Tran-van-Duong 

ORIGINAL COPY: 

Tan-son-Hoa, Dec. 8th, 1967 
Head and Registry Officar 

Sealed and signed 
Nguyen-van-That 

_ Cert,i/,i id I !p'y: L ...w IJ - • • 1-. T1:' ans1 _ted _btY' I _ iJ- I I 
J. ~:t~'l- :U:-L~ vu... ~ -t..d (..~ a....CC«..~:u.a.~ 9 t;:V.1L C\...~ 
d..c~~vt • .J..- ~ C~~ A.c bu:~- _ 

SUbScribed and swor!' to before me C)'JIL ~ ~ . 
thish day of Clc.-~\"V I .1987oN-THACH-DINH 

;- .:;' tl (~L~ 739 Taft Drive, Apt. 8C 
,VJLL.J(I\"/;~-~ Arlington, Texas 76011 
Nguyen ThI·Hoa Le, Notary PubliC 

In And for ·, .. e State of Texas 
My Commission Expires 06·14·90 



JIET-NAM CONG-HOA 
COURT CLERK OFFICE OF THE COURT OF VINH-LONG 

SUPREME COURT 

EXTRACT OF THE BIRTHS REGISTER Vi 11 age 

Hau-Thanh-Hung (Can-Tho) (South Viet-Nam) 

Year: 1940 Number: 102 

+------------------------------------------------------------------+ 
I Full name of the child..... NGUYEN-BACH-TUYET I 
+---------------------------- -------------------------------------+ 

Male, Female............... Female 
+---------------------------- -------------------------------------+ 

Date of Birth.............. October 25th, 1940 
+---------------------------- -------------------------------------+ 

Place of Birth............. Hau-Thanh-Hung 
+---------------------------- -------------------------------------+ 
I F .. "ttl~r-' s full fli:..HIlU......... NGUYEN"VAN"SICH 

+---------------------------- -------------------------------------+ 
I Father's occupation........ Landlord 
+----------------------------. -------------------------------------+ 
I Father's residence......... Hau-Thanh-Hung I 
+----------------------------- ------------------------------------+ 

Mother's full name......... NGO-THI-NHUNG 
+---------------------------- -------------------------------------+ 

Mother's occupation........ Landlord I 
+----------------------------- ------------------------------------+ 
I Mother's residence......... Hau-Thanh-Hung 
+----------------------------- ------------------------------------+ 

Principal wife or concubine Principal I 
+---------------------------_.- ------------------------------------+ 

+------------+ 
INOTARIZATIONI 
INOT REQUIREDI 
+------------+ 

Certi fi ed by: 

Extract of the original file: 
Vinh-Long, March 22nd, 1973 

Court Clerk, 

Sealed and signed 
DAI-TRI 

Translated by: , e .. 
-l- ~.e~ u.~ ~ nA~1.J-e -'lA (t'Y1. cxcc.u,,'t.ni..e.. jJL<.l.",,-<1 ~t."TL 

c-{ U'I..t ~b;u:,t...Q.Cl cto\,u"\-Y\e.,,,t. J CtH1 ~y;~U~~ ;to :t\tt~t\Q· 
()1A. I-t~k b\~,",l L--

Subscribed anti sworn to before me , 0 ., _I.. 1981 ON THACH DINH 
thlsljdayof [,L\WV~ • T}9 Taft Drive, Apt. BC 
f/1A~'f/-l,'vff1A~Arlington. Texas 76011 

(J Th" Hoa Le Notary PubliC Nguyen j. • 

In And For Tile State of Texas 
My Commission Expires 06-14·9Q 



JIET-NAM CONG-HOA 
COURT CLERK OFFICE OF THE COURT OF VINH-LONG 

SUPREME COURT 

EXTRACT OF THE BIRTHS REGISTER Village 

Hau-Thanh-Hung (Can-Tho) (South Viet-Nam) 

Year: 1940 Number. 102 

+------------------------------------------------------------------+ 
Full name of the child..... NGUYEN-BACH-TUYET I 

+---------------------------- -------------------------------------+ 
Male, Female............... Female 

+---------------------------- -------------------------------------+ 
Date of Birth.............. October 25th, 1940 

+---------------------------- -------------------------------------+ 
Place of Birth............. Hau-Thanh-Hung 

+---------------------------- -------------------------------------+ 
I Fii.tU1Cr-'!:;; full name......... NGUYEN-eV{\N·SICH I 

+---------------------------- -------------------------------------+ 
I Father·s occupation........ Landlord I 
+------------------------------------------------------------------+ 
I Father's residence......... Hau-Thanh-Hung I 

+----------------------------- ------------------------------------+ 
Mother·s full name......... NGO-THI-NHUNG 

+------------------------------------------------------------------+ 
Mother·s occupation........ Landlord 

+----------------------------- ------------------------------------+ 
I Mother·s residence......... Hau-Thanh-Hung I 
+----------------------------- ------------------------------------+ 

Principal wife or concubine Principal I 
+----------------------------- ------------------------------------+ 

+------------+ 
INOTARIZATIONI 
INOT REQUIRED I 
+------------+ 

Certified by: 

Extract of the original file: 
Vinh-Long, March 22nd, 1973 

Court Clerk, 

Sealed and signed 
DAI-TRI 

Subscribed ani:! sworn to before me 
1 0 :I P. - 1981 ON THACH DINH 

this lAday of &t,\i ()-(/L-" • ?~9 T af t Dr i ve, Ap t. BC 
/]'{jf,W-f,'H,J-ff.A,H.,.Jr'Je--Arl i ngton, Te:1as 76011 
( II ("/ _---

'..".. "o~ Le Notary publiC Nguyen I ,,\-1' u • 

In I\nd For The State of Texas 
My Commission Expires 06-14-9Q 
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